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COVID 19 - Updates 
Don’t Wait – Vaccinate!
StayDC



#TakeTheShotDC

Visit Vaccinate.dc.gov
to learn more 



Looking for an opportunity to 
volunteer? 

Help us get DC residents 
vaccinated by knocking on 
doors in the second DC 
COVID-19 Community Corps

Day of Action: 
May 22, 2021 
9 am, 11 am 

RSVP: http://bit.ly/dayofactiondc

#DCHOPE, #TakeTheShotDC

https://t.co/lJgYHhpJuF?amp=1
https://twitter.com/hashtag/DCHOPE?src=hashtag_click
https://twitter.com/hashtag/TakeTheShotDC?src=hashtag_click


STAYDC

The STAY DC program is administered by the Department of Human Services (DHS)
in collaboration with the Office of the Deputy Mayor for Planning and 

Economic Development (DMPED), the Office of the Deputy Mayor for Health and
Human Services (DMHHS), the Department of Housing and Community Development

(DHCD), and the Department of Energy and Environment (DOEE).

STAY DC will provide support to residents through:
§ Back Rent: Funding can be used to pay unpaid rent going back to April 1,2020
§ Upcoming Rent:Money can be used to pay forward rent, up to 3 months at a time
§ Utility Expenses:Water, gas and electricity expenses can be paid on your behalf
§ Extended Support:Housing support is available for up to 18 months, per tenant



STAYDC

Learn more and apply for assistance at stay.dc.gov.

§ Call center staff speak English and Spanish. 
Interpretation services will be available 
for French, Cantonese/Mandarin, Korean,
Vietnamese, and Amharic.

§ Web based application is available in
100+ languages.

§ Guides for applications are available in English,
Spanish,Amharic,French,
Cantonese/mandarin, Vietnamese.

§ Paper application is available in English, Spanish,
Amharic.

Applicants can call 833-4-
STAYDC from7:0 0 a.m. – 7:0 0
p.m.,Monday through Friday to  
get assistance.Call takers will  

answer your questions during the  
call,or in some cases may need  

to call you back.Please be  
prepared to leave your name  

and contact information.



Board and Commissions: 
General Facts and 

Functions



• Boards and Commissions play an 
important role in providing 
services to DC residents.

• MOTA works aggressively to fill 
positions – matching talent with 
opportunity.

• Administration organizes based on 
Deputy Mayor Clusters

Board and Commissions: General Facts
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• Membership qualifiers.
• Mayor’s open government 

priorities – all Boards and 
Commissions members, 
application, and other data 
are online.

• Public service for the residents 
of the District of Columbia.

Board and Commissions: General Facts
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• Provide guidance to the Mayor, the Council of the District of 
Columbia and District of Columbia agency operations
• Advisory
• Licensing 
• Regulatory 
• Managing / Independent

• Engage community members and subject matter experts

Board and Commissions: Functions
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Boards and Commissions: 

Organizational Structure



As of May 1, 2021

1. 189 advisory groups, boards and commissions

2. 2,267 Mayoral Appointees to boards and commissions
• 1,782 public members
• 485 DC government agency designees

3. 254 public vacancies and 29 newly created seats on from 61 boards

4. 338 terms ending on 48 boards and commissions

Board and Commissions: Snapshot

District of Columbia Boards and Commissions



DEPUTY MAYOR FOR PLANNING AND 
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

APPOINTED BY EXECUTIVE ORDER
1. Condominium Association Advisory Council 
2. Destination DC Washington D.C. Convention and 

Tourism Corporation*
3. Eastern Market Community Advisory Committee
4. Humanities  Council DC
5. Innovation and Technology Council
6. Kennedy Street Economic Development and 

Revitalization of Small Business Advisory 
Committee

7. Limited Equity Cooperative Task Force**
8. Office to Affordable Housing Task Force
9. Saint Elizabeth’s Redevelopment Initiative 

Advisory Board 
10. Walter Reed Army Medical Center Site Reuse 

Advisory Committee

APPOINTED PURSUANT TO CONFIRMATION ACT 
SECTION 2e
1. Board of Zoning Adjustments
2. Commission on Fashion Arts and Events
3. Commission on the Arts and Humanities 
4. Events DC - Washington Convention and Sports 

Authority*
5. Historic Preservation Review Board 
6. Housing Authority Board of Commissioners*
7. Housing Finance Agency Board of Directors*
8. Housing Production Trust Fund Board
9. Real Property Tax Appeals Commission
10. Rental Housing Commission*
11. Zoning Commission*

APPOINTED PURSUANT TO CONFIRMATION ACT 
SECTION 2f

1. Commemorative Works Committee
2. Food Policy Council

DEPUTY MAYOR FOR HEALTH AND 
HUMAN SERVICES

APPOINTED BY EXECUTIVE ORDER
1. Advisory Committee on Clinical Laboratory 

Practitioners
2. Age-Friendly by 2023 DC Task Force 
3. Board of Audiology and Speech-Language 

Pathology
4. Citizens Review Panel for Child Abuse and Neglect
5. Commission on Aging
6. Committee on Metabolic Disorders
7. Health Information Exchange Policy Board 
8. Lactation Commission
9. Mayor's Advisory Committee on Child Abuse and 

Neglect 
10. Mayor's Council on Physical Fitness, Health, and 

Nutrition
11. State Rehabilitation Council
12. Statewide Independent Living Council
13. Thrive by Five Coordinating Council
14. Washington DC Regional Planning Commission on 

Health and HIV

APPOINTED PURSUANT TO CONFIRMATION ACT 
SECTION 2f

1. Board of Chiropractic
2. Board of Dentistry
3. Board of Dietetics & Nutrition
4. Board of Long Term Care Administration
5. Board of Marriage and Family Therapy
6. Board of Massage Therapy
7. Board of Medicine
8. Board of Nursing
9. Board of Occupational Therapy
10. Board of Optometry
11. Board of Pharmacy
12. Board of Physical Therapy
13. Board of Podiatry
14. Board of Professional Counseling
15. Board of Psychology
16. Board of Respiratory Care
17. Board of Social Work
18. Board of Veterinary Medicine
19. Commission on Health Equity
20. Health Benefit Exchange Authority Executive 

Board*
21. Interagency Council on Homelessness
22. Interstate Medical Licensure Compact Commission
23. Not-for-Profit Hospital Corporation/ United 

Medical Center Board of Directors*
24. Statewide Health Coordinating Council

EXECUTIVE OFFICE OF THE MAYOR

APPOINTED BY EXECUTIVE ORDER
1. Advisory Board on Veterans Affairs
2. Advisory Committee to the Office of 

Administrative Hearings
3. Advisory Committee to the Office of Lesbian, 

Gay, Bisexual, Transgendered and Questioning 
Affairs

4. Commission for National and Community Service 
5. Commission for Women
6. Commission on Latino Community Development
7. Mayor's Advisory Commission on Caribbean 

Community Affairs
8. Mayor's Interfaith Council

APPOINTED PURSUANT TO CONFIRMATION ACT 
SECTION 2e

1. Clemency Board

APPOINTED PURSUANT TO CONFIRMATION ACT 
SECTION 2f

1. Commission on African Affairs
2. Commission on African-American Affairs
3. Commission on Asian and Pacific Islander 

Community Development
4. Commission on Fathers, Men and Boys 
5. Commission on Nightlife and Culture
6. Commission on Re-Entry and Returning Citizen 

Affairs

OFFICE OF THE SENIOR ADVISOR

APPOINTED BY EXECUTIVE ORDER
1. Commission on the Martin Luther King, Jr. 

Holiday
2. Commission to Recognize and Commemorate 

Charles Hamilton Houston
3. Commission on the District of Columbia Poet 

Laureate
4. District Historical Records Advisory Board 
5. Emancipation Day Commission

DEPUTY MAYOR FOR EDUCATION 

APPOINTED BY EXECUTIVE ORDER
1. Advisory Group on Use of Public Space
2. District of Columbia Community Schools Advisory 

Committee
3. District of Columbia Educational Opportunity for 

Military Children State Council 
4. Healthy Youth and Schools Commission
5. Higher Education Licensure Commission
6. Interagency Coordinating Council 
7. Public Charter School Credit Enhancement Fund 

Committee
8. State Advisory Panel on Special Education 
9. State Early Childhood Development Coordinating 

Council 
10. Workforce Investment Council 

APPOINTED PURSUANT TO CONFIRMATION ACT 
SECTION 2f

1. Adult Careers Pathways Task Force
2. Apprenticeship Council
3. Commission On Out of School Time Grants and 

Youth Outcomes
4. District of Columbia State Athletics Commission
5. Youth Apprenticeship Advisory Committee

APPOINTED PURSUANT TO CONFIRMATION ACT 
SECTION 2e

1. Board of Trustees of the University of the District 
of Columbia*

2. District of Columbia Board of Library Trustees*
3. Public Charter School Board*

DEPUTY MAYOR FOR OPERATIONS AND 
INFRASTRUCTURE

APPOINTED BY EXECUTIVE ORDER
1. Bicycle Advisory Council **
2. Board for the Condemnation of Insanitary 

Buildings
3. Commission on Climate Change and Resiliency
4. Construction Codes Coordinating Board
5. District of Columbia Financial Services Regulatory 

Sandbox and Innovation Council
6. Financial Literacy Council
7. For Hire Vehicle Advisory Council
8. Green Buildings Advisory Council
9. Leadership Committee for A Cleaner Anacostia 

River
10. Multimodal Accessibility Advisory Council
11. Pedestrian Advisory Council **
12. Procurement Accountability Review Board
13. Public Space Committee
14. Recreational Trails Advisory Committee
15. Streetlight Advisory Panel
16. Sustainable Energy Utility Advisory Board
17. Urban Forestry Advisory Committee
18. Task Force to Combat Fraud
19. Transit Rider Advisory Council
20. Tobacco Settlement Finance Corporation Board 

of Directors
21. Undergrounding Project Consumer Education 

Task Force 

APPOINTED PURSUANT TO CONFIRMATION ACT 
SECTION 2e
1. Alcoholic Beverage Control Board (ABC Board)*
2. Green Finance Authority Board*
3. Public Service Commission *
4. Water and Sewer Authority Board of Directors 

APPOINTED PURSUANT TO CONFIRMATION ACT 
SECTION 2f

1. Board of Accountancy
2. Board of Architecture and Interior Designers
3. Board of Barber and Cosmetology
4. Board of Funeral Directors
5. Board of Industrial Trades
6. Board of Professional Engineering
7. Board of Real Estate Appraisers
8. Combat Sports Commission
9. Real Estate Commission

LEGEND

Red = commission within 180 days of sunset            Blue = commission forming / revising
Green = paid/stipend commission

* Independent Agency                     ** Members appointed by the Council of the District of Columbia

REGIONAL ORGANIZATIONS

1. Armory Board
2. Chesapeake Bay Program Citizens Advisory Committee
3. Chesapeake Bay Program Local Government Advisory Committee
4. Chesapeake Bay Scientific & Technical Advisory Committee 
5. Interstate Commission on the Potomac River Basin (ICPRB)
6. Metropolitan Washington Council of Governments Board of Directors (COG)
7. National Capital Planning Commission (NCPC)
8. United Planning Organization Board of Directors (UPO)
9. Washington Metrorail Safety Commission
10. Washington Metropolitan Airports Authority (MWAA)
11. Washington Metropolitan Area Transit Authority (WMATA)
12. Washington Metropolitan Area Transit Commission (WMATC) 

ASSISTANT CITY ADMINISTRATOR FOR
INTERNAL SERVICES

APPOINTED BY EXECUTIVE ORDER
1. Board of Review for Anti-Deficiency Violations
2. Commission on Persons with Disabilities
3. Developmental Disabilities State Planning Council
4. District of Columbia Retirement Board *
5. Open Government Advisory Group
6. Police Officers Standards and Training Board 
7. Procurement Accountability Review Board
8. Tobacco Settlement Finance Corporation Board of 

Directors

APPOINTED PURSUANT TO CONFIRMATION ACT 
SECTION 2e

1. Board of Elections*
2. Board of Ethics and Government Accountability*
3. Contract Appeals Board*
4. Office of Employee Appeals*
5. Public Employee Relations Board*

APPOINTED PURSUANT TO CONFIRMATION ACT 
SECTION 2f

1. Advisory Committee on Street Harassment

DEPUTY MAYOR FOR PUBLIC 
SAFETY AND JUSTICE

APPOINTED BY EXECUTIVE ORDER
1. Child Support Guideline Commission
2. Comprehensive Homicide Elimination Strategy 

Task Force
3. Concealed Pistol Licensing Review Board 
4. Developmental Disabilities Fatality Review 

Committee
5. Emergency Medical Services Advisory Committee
6. Juvenile Justice Advisory Group 
7. Juvenile Abscondence Review Committee
8. Police Officer’s Standards and Training Board
9. Uniform Law Commission 
10. Unmanned Aircraft System Working Group

APPOINTED PURSUANT TO CONFIRMATION ACT 
SECTION 2e

1. Child Fatality Review Committee 
2. Commission on Human Rights
3. Corrections Information Council*
4. Criminal Code Revision Commission
5. Domestic Violence Fatality Review Board
6. Homeland Security Commission
7. Police Complaints Board*

APPOINTED PURSUANT TO CONFIRMATION ACT 
SECTION 2f

1. Maternal Mortality Review Committee 
2. Science Advisory Board
3. Sentencing Commission
4. Violence Fatality Review Committee 

JUDICIAL BRANCH

1. Commission on Judicial Disabilities and Tenure
2. Commission on Selection and Tenure of 

Administrative Law Judges of the Office of 
Administrative Hearings

3. Criminal Justice Coordinating Council
4. DC Lottery and Charitable Games Control Board
5. Joint Committee on Judicial Administration
6. Judicial Nomination Commission
7. New Columbia Statehood Commission
8. Other Post-Employment Benefits Fund Advisory 

Committee.
9. Pretrial Services Agency Executive Committee
10. Public Defender Service Board of Trustees



Boards and Commissions: 

Method of appointment



1. 96 boards and commissions appointed by Executive Order

2. 50 nominated by the Mayor and confirmed by the Council of the 
District of Columbia pursuant to section 2f of the confirmation 
act of 1975

3. 36 nominated by the Mayor and confirmed by the Council of the 
District of Columbia pursuant to section 2e of the confirmation 
act of 1975

4. **4 boards appointed by order of the Council of the District of 
Columbia.

Board and Commissions: By Method of Appointment
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Board and Commissions: 
Compensation / Stipend



5%3%1%

91%

Stipend Full Time Part Time None

Board and Commissions: Compensation / Stipend



1. Compensation
• The majority of board/commission roles are volunteer 

positions

2. For the small number of boards that provide 
compensation
• Full-time: 5 Boards (3%), 16 total appointments (0.9%)

• Part-time: 11 boards (6%) , 15 total appointments (0.9%)

• Stipend: 3 boards (5%), 55 total appointments (3%)

Board and Commissions: Compensation / Stipend

District of Columbia Boards and Commissions



Board and Commissions: 

Application and 
Appointment Process



1. Identify / match interest and qualification with appointment opportunity

2. Apply/consultation led by MOTA Associate Director
• Complete online application
• Upload resume, bio and photo
• Interview with board administrator and MOTA Associate Director
• Vetting: complete DC Tax Affidavit (some require additional vetting)

3. Appointment and confirmation process

4. Seating / term begins

Board and Commissions: How to Join

District of Columbia Boards and Commissions



1. Website: mota.dc.gov

2. Appointed positions 
posted

3. Application process

4. Resource for members 
and public

Board and Commissions: mota.dc.gov

District of Columbia Boards and Commissions



Team MOTA
Ready to serve? Here’s 

who to call



Board and Commissions: Education

APPOINTED BY EXECUTIVE ORDER
1.Advisory Group on Use of Public Space
2.District of Columbia Community Schools Advisory 

Committee
3.District of Columbia Educational Opportunity for 

Military Children State Council 
4.Healthy Youth and Schools Commission
5.Higher Education Licensure Commission
6.Interagency Coordinating Council 
7.Public Charter School Credit Enhancement Fund 

Committee
8.State Advisory Panel on Special Education 
9.State Early Childhood Development Coordinating 

Council 
10.Workforce Investment Council 

APPOINTED PURSUANT TO CONFIRMATION ACT 
SECTION 2f

1.Adult Careers Pathways Task Force
2.Apprenticeship Council
3.Commission On Out of School Time Grants and 

Youth Outcomes
4.District of Columbia State Athletics Commission
5.Youth Apprenticeship Advisory Committee

APPOINTED PURSUANT TO CONFIRMATION 
ACT SECTION 2e

1.Board of Trustees of the University of the District of 
Columbia*

2.District of Columbia Board of Library Trustees*
3.Public Charter School Board*

Adanna Mbanugo
Associate Director

Adanna.Mbanugo@dc.gov
(202) 727-5101

mailto:Adanna.Mnanugo@dc.gov


Board and Commissions: Community Affairs

Adanna Mbanugo
Associate Director

Adanna.Mbanugo@dc.gov
(202) 727-5101

APPOINTED BY EXECUTIVE ORDER
1.Advisory Board on Veterans Affairs
2.Advisory Committee to the Office of Administrative 

Hearings
3.Advisory Committee to the Office of Lesbian, Gay, 

Bisexual, Transgendered and Questioning Affairs
4.Commission for National and Community Service 
5.Commission for Women
6.Commission on Latino Community Development
7.Mayor's Advisory Commission on Caribbean 

Community Affairs
8.Mayor's Interfaith Council

APPOINTED PURSUANT TO CONFIRMATION ACT 
SECTION 2e

1.Clemency Board

APPOINTED PURSUANT TO CONFIRMATION ACT 
SECTION 2f

1.Commission on African Affairs
2.Commission on African-American Affairs
3.Commission on Asian and Pacific Islander 

Community Development
4.Commission on Fathers, Men and Boys 
5.Commission on Nightlife and Culture
6.Commission on Re-Entry and Returning Citizen 

Affairs

mailto:Adanna.Mnanugo@dc.gov


Board and Commissions: Health and Human Services

Donovan Boyd
Associate Director

Donovan.Boyd@dc.gov
(202) 724-7665

APPOINTED BY EXECUTIVE ORDER

1. Advisory Committee on Clinical 
Laboratory Practitioners

2. Age-Friendly by 2023 DC Task Force 
3. Board of Audiology and Speech-

Language Pathology
4. Citizens Review Panel for Child Abuse 

and Neglect
5. Commission on Aging
6. Committee on Metabolic Disorders
7. Health Information Exchange Policy 

Board 
8. Lactation Commission
9. Mayor's Advisory Committee on Child 

Abuse and Neglect 
10. Mayor's Council on Physical Fitness, 

Health, and Nutrition
11. State Rehabilitation Council
12. Statewide Independent Living Council
13. Thrive by Five Coordinating Council
14. Washington DC Regional Planning 

Commission on Health and HIV

APPOINTED PURSUANT TO 
CONFIRMATION ACT SECTION 2f

1. Board of Chiropractic
2. Board of Dentistry
3. Board of Dietetics & Nutrition
4. Board of Long Term Care 

Administration
5. Board of Marriage and Family 

Therapy
6. Board of Massage Therapy
7. Board of Medicine
8. Board of Nursing
9. Board of Occupational Therapy
10. Board of Optometry
11. Board of Pharmacy
12. Board of Physical Therapy
13. Board of Podiatry
14. Board of Professional Counseling
15. Board of Psychology
16. Board of Respiratory Care
17. Board of Social Work
18. Board of Veterinary Medicine
19. Commission on Health Equity

20. Health Benefit Exchange Authority 
Executive Board*

21. Interagency Council on Homelessness
22. Interstate Medical Licensure Compact 

Commission
23. Not-for-Profit Hospital Corporation/ 

United Medical Center Board of 
Directors*

24. Statewide Health Coordinating 
Council

mailto:Donovan.Boyd@dc.gov


Board and Commissions: Internal Services

APPOINTED BY EXECUTIVE ORDER
1.Board of Review for Anti-Deficiency Violations
2.Commission on Persons with Disabilities
3.Developmental Disabilities State Planning Council
4.District of Columbia Retirement Board *
5.Open Government Advisory Group
6.Police Officers Standards and Training Board 
7.Procurement Accountability Review Board
8.Tobacco Settlement Finance Corporation Board of Directors

APPOINTED PURSUANT TO CONFIRMATION ACT SECTION 2e
1.Board of Elections*
2.Board of Ethics and Government Accountability*
3.Contract Appeals Board*
4.Office of Employee Appeals*
5.Public Employee Relations Board*

Donovan Boyd
Associate Director

Donovan.Boyd@dc.gov
(202) 724-7665

mailto:Donovan.Boyd@dc.gov


APPOINTED BY EXECUTIVE ORDER

1. Bicycle Advisory Council **
2. Board for the Condemnation of Insanitary Buildings
3. Commission on Climate Change and Resiliency
4. Construction Codes Coordinating Board
5. District of Columbia Financial Services Regulatory 

Sandbox and Innovation Council
6. Financial Literacy Council
7. For Hire Vehicle Advisory Council
8. Green Buildings Advisory Council
9. Leadership Committee for A Cleaner Anacostia River
10.Multimodal Accessibility Advisory Council
11.Pedestrian Advisory Council **
12.Procurement Accountability Review Board
13.Public Space Committee
14.Recreational Trails Advisory Committee
15.Streetlight Advisory Panel
16.Sustainable Energy Utility Advisory Board
17.Urban Forestry Advisory Committee
18.Task Force to Combat Fraud
19.Transit Rider Advisory Council
20.Tobacco Settlement Finance Corporation Board of 

Directors
21.Undergrounding Project Consumer Education Task 

Force

APPOINTED PURSUANT TO CONFIRMATION ACT 
SECTION 2e

1. Alcoholic Beverage Control Board (ABC Board)*
2. Green Finance Authority Board*
3. Public Service Commission *
4. Water and Sewer Authority Board of Directors 

APPOINTED PURSUANT TO CONFIRMATION ACT 
SECTION 2f

1. Board of Accountancy
2. Board of Architecture and Interior Designers
3. Board of Barber and Cosmetology
4. Board of Funeral Directors
5. Board of Industrial Trades
6. Board of Professional Engineering
7. Board of Real Estate Appraisers
8. Combat Sports Commission
9. Real Estate Commission

Board and Commissions: Operations and Infrastructure

Mayor’s Office of 
Talent and 
Appointments 
(MOTA)

202-727-1372
mota@dc.gov
www.mota.dc.gov

mailto:mota@dc.gov
http://www.mota.dc.gov


APPOINTED BY EXECUTIVE ORDER
1. Condominium Association Advisory Council 
2. Destination DC Washington D.C. Convention and Tourism 

Corporation*
3. Eastern Market Community Advisory Committee
4. Humanities  Council DC
5. Innovation and Technology Council
6. Kennedy Street Economic Development and Revitalization 

of Small Business Advisory Committee
7. Limited Equity Cooperative Task Force**
8. Office to Affordable Housing Task Force
9. Saint Elizabeth’s Redevelopment Initiative Advisory Board 
10.Walter Reed Army Medical Center Site Reuse Advisory 

Committee

APPOINTED PURSUANT TO CONFIRMATION ACT SECTION 2e
1. Board of Zoning Adjustments
2. Commission on Fashion Arts and Events
3. Commission on the Arts and Humanities 
4. Events DC - Washington Convention and Sports Authority*
5. Historic Preservation Review Board 
6. Housing Authority Board of Commissioners*
7. Housing Finance Agency Board of Directors*
8. Housing Production Trust Fund Board
9. Real Property Tax Appeals Commission
10.Rental Housing Commission*
11.Zoning Commission*

APPOINTED PURSUANT TO CONFIRMATION ACT SECTION 2f
1. Commemorative Works Committee
2. Food Policy Council

Board and Commissions: Planning and Economic Development

Mayor’s Office of 
Talent and 
Appointments 
(MOTA)

202-727-1372
mota@dc.gov
www.mota.dc.gov

mailto:mota@dc.gov
http://www.mota.dc.gov


Board and Commissions: Public Safety and Justice

Adanna Mbanugo
Associate Director

Adanna.Mnanugo@dc.gov
(202) 727-5101

APPOINTED BY EXECUTIVE ORDER
1. Child Support Guideline Commission
2. Comprehensive Homicide Elimination Strategy Task Force
3. Concealed Pistol Licensing Review Board 
4. Developmental Disabilities Fatality Review Committee
5. Emergency Medical Services Advisory Committee
6. Juvenile Justice Advisory Group 
7. Juvenile Abscondence Review Committee
8. Police Officer’s Standards and Training Board
9. Uniform Law Commission 
10.Unmanned Aircraft System Working Group

APPOINTED PURSUANT TO CONFIRMATION ACT SECTION 2e
1. Child Fatality Review Committee 
2. Commission on Human Rights
3. Corrections Information Council*
4. Criminal Code Revision Commission
5. Domestic Violence Fatality Review Board
6. Homeland Security Commission
7. Police Complaints Board*

APPOINTED PURSUANT TO CONFIRMATION ACT SECTION 2f
1. Advisory Committee on Street Harassment
2. Maternal Mortality Review Committee 
3. Science Advisory Board
4. Sentencing Commission
5. Violence Fatality Review Committee 

INTERGOVERNMENTAL BOARDS

1. Commission on Judicial Disabilities and Tenure
2. Commission on Selection and Tenure of Administrative Law 

Judges of the Office of Administrative Hearings
3. Criminal Justice Coordinating Council
4. Joint Committee on Judicial Administration
5. Judicial Nomination Commission
6. New Columbia Statehood Commission
7. Other Post-Employment Benefits Fund Advisory Committee.
8. Pretrial Services Agency Executive Committee
9. Public Defender Service Board of Trustees

mailto:Adanna.Mnanugo@dc.gov


Board and Commissions: Health and Human Services

Donovan Boyd
Associate Director

Donovan.Boyd@dc.gov
(202) 724-7665

APPOINTED BY EXECUTIVE ORDER

1. Advisory Committee on Clinical 
Laboratory Practitioners

2. Age-Friendly by 2023 DC Task Force 
3. Board of Audiology and Speech-

Language Pathology
4. Citizens Review Panel for Child Abuse 

and Neglect
5. Commission on Aging
6. Committee on Metabolic Disorders
7. Health Information Exchange Policy 

Board 
8. Lactation Commission
9. Mayor's Advisory Committee on 

Child Abuse and Neglect 
10. Mayor's Council on Physical Fitness, 

Health, and Nutrition
11. State Rehabilitation Council
12. Statewide Independent Living 

Council
13. Thrive by Five Coordinating Council
14. Washington DC Regional Planning 

Commission on Health and HIV
APPOINTED PURSUANT TO 

CONFIRMATION ACT SECTION 2f

1. Board of Chiropractic
2. Board of Dentistry
3. Board of Dietetics & Nutrition
4. Board of Long Term Care 

Administration
5. Board of Marriage and Family 

Therapy
6. Board of Massage Therapy
7. Board of Medicine
8. Board of Nursing
9. Board of Occupational Therapy
10. Board of Optometry
11. Board of Pharmacy
12. Board of Physical Therapy
13. Board of Podiatry
14. Board of Professional Counseling
15. Board of Psychology
16. Board of Respiratory Care
17. Board of Social Work

18. Board of Veterinary Medicine
19. Commission on Health Equity
20. Health Benefit Exchange Authority 

Executive Board*
21. Interagency Council on 

Homelessness
22. Interstate Medical Licensure 

Compact Commission
23. Not-for-Profit Hospital Corporation/ 

United Medical Center Board of 
Directors*

24. Statewide Health Coordinating 
Council

mailto:Donovan.Boyd@dc.gov


Board and Commissions: Regional and External Affairs
OFFICE OF THE SENIOR ADVISOR

APPOINTED BY EXECUTIVE ORDER
1.Commission on the Martin Luther King, Jr. 

Holiday
2.Emancipation Day Commission

REGIONAL ORGANIZATIONS

1.Armory Board
2.Chesapeake Bay Program Citizens Advisory Committee
3.Chesapeake Bay Program Local Government Advisory 

Committee
4.Chesapeake Bay Scientific & Technical Advisory Committee 
5.Interstate Commission on the Potomac River Basin (ICPRB)
6.Metropolitan Washington Council of Governments Board of 

Directors (COG)
7.National Capital Planning Commission (NCPC)
8.United Planning Organization Board of Directors (UPO)
9.Washington Metrorail Safety Commission
10.Washington Metropolitan Airports Authority (MWAA)
11.Washington Metropolitan Area Transit Authority (WMATA)
12.Washington Metropolitan Area Transit Commission (WMATC) 

Catherine Boucree
Engagement Director

Catherine.Boucree@dc.gov
(202) 727-1072

mailto:Catherine.Boucree@dc.gov


Conclusion



Mayor’s Office of Talent and Appointments (MOTA)
John A. Wilson Building, 6th Floor
202-727-1372
mota@dc.gov
www.mota.dc.gov

Me
Steve Walker, Director – MOTA
Steven.Walker@dc.gov
202-727-6101 (office)
202-257-1545 (cell)

Contact: Mayor’s Office of Talent and Appointments

District of Columbia Boards and Commissions

mailto:mota@dc.gov
http://www.mota.dc.gov
mailto:Steven.Walker@dc.gov



